

ODISHA POLICE STATE HEADQUARTERS, CUTTACK.

No. 63317 /Bt

Date: 01.12.23

To

The Director, SCRB, BBSR.

Ref: Letter No.61879/Bt dated 21.11.2023 and No.58278/Bt dated 02.11.2023.

Sub: Initiation of Proceeding against Constable Anil Kumar Mohanty.

With reference to subject cited above, it was requested to submit RC, insurance copy and retail invoice by the loanee Anil Kumar Mohanty vide this Hdqrs. letter under reference. In spite of several correspondence, he has failed to submit the above document within 03 months of disbursement of Advance amount.

Hence, you are requested to take necessary steps as per the Govt. of Odisha Finance Department letter No.19601/F dt.11.07.2023 to recover the sanctioned amount along with 12.5% simple interest per annum and initiate disciplinary proceeding as per rule under OCS (CC&A) Rules, 1962 against Constable-Anil Kumar Mohanty under intimation to this Hdqrs.

This issues with approval of DGP.

I.G of Police, (Provisi

Odisha, Cuttack.

www.odishapolice.gov.in

Email - sphgrs.odpol@nic.in

Tel./Fax No.0671-2304001

Buxi Bazar, Cuttack-753001



DP-BUD-ADV-0003-2023/01/2023